Parady Torres Lewis Amendment 01 to Council Bill 25-1060 Concerning the
General Obligation Bond

Council members Parady, Torres, and Lewis August 4, 2025

Council members,

| move to amend CB25-1060 in the following particulars:

1.

On page 1, after “Road Safety Improvements — District 5”, strike “Citywide
Street Paving Program”

On page 2, line 2, strike $446,420,000” and replace with “$441,420,000”
On page 3, following “Arie P. Taylor Senior Center”, strike “City Facility
Improvements and Electrification.”

On page 3, line 6, strike “252,430,000” and replace with “244,430,000”
On page 3, line 8, strike “For the funding of Housing and Sheltering
facilities.” and replace with “To support projects that provide Affordable
Housing and Mitigate Residential Displacement”.

On page 3, line 11, strike “$46,300,000” and replace with “$59,300,000".

PURPOSE OF THE AMENDMENT

The purpose of this amendment is to remove a transportation and mobility project from
the project descriptions, adjust project funding totals for transportation and mobility, city
facilities and housing and shelter facilities, and alter the description of Purpose 5.

If the amendment passes it will not require a delay in publication



